It is expected that the share certifi cates for the H Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, and the
refund cheques in respect of wholly or partially unsuccessful applications for the excess H Rights
Shares (without interest) will be despatched to the allottees and those entitled thereto by ordinary
post at their own risk, to their registered addresses by the H Share Registrar on Friday, 24 December
2010.

Commencement of Dealings in the H Rights Shares

Dealings in the H Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence on the Hong
Kong Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 28 December 2010.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE BANK

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Bank immediately before
the commencement and immediately after the completion of the Rights Issue (on the basis of a
99.72% subscription rate for the A Rights Shares as disclosed in the announcement of the Bank
dated 26 November 2010 and full subscription for the H Rights Shares) will be as follows:

Shareholding structure
immediately before

commencement of the
Rights Issue

Shareholding structure
immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue
Number of

Shares
Percentage of
issued Shares

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
issued Shares

H Shares 83,056,501,962 24.9% 86,794,044,550 24.9%
A Shares 250,962,348,064 75.1% 262,224,501,277 75.1%

Total issued Shares 334,018,850,026 100.0% 349,018,545,827 100.0%

5

GENERAL

Total gross proceeds raised under the A Share Rights Issue and the H Share Rights Issue
were RMB33,673,838,106.87 (equivalent to approximately HK$39,283,983,838.90) and
HK$13,044,039,978.07, respectively. The issuing expenses in connection with the A Share Rights
Issue and the H Share Rights Issue (including underwriting fee and commission, legal, accounting,
printing, registration and translation charges, etc.) amounted to RMB95,834,576.68 (equivalent to
approximately HK$111,800,857.08) and HK$153,219,832.51, respectively. The proceeds and the
issuing expenses have been verifi ed by Ernst & Young Hua Ming Certifi ed Public Accountants